TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, NA	FORMERLY Bank One	105/29/2012	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infogix, Inc.	
Also Known As:	FKA Unitech Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1240 E. Diehl Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423672	ACR
Registration Number:	1884679	ACR/DETAIL
Registration Number:	1888261	ACR/FILE
Registration Number:	1845486	ACR/PLUS
Registration Number:	1883384	ACR/SUMMARY
Registration Number:	1934685	INFORMATION INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	2287336	UNITECH SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	3175433	CONTROLSINSIGHT
Registration Number:	3152257	INFOGIX
Registration Number:	3145202	CONTROLSASSURE
Serial Number:	76616149	ACR/INSIGHT
Serial Number:	76616140	ACR ESSENTIALS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0312

900224402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6302211756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: wschmidt@huckbouma.com

Correspondent Name: Whitney Schmidt
Address Line 1: 1755 S. Naperville Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Wheaton, ILLINOIS 60189

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18505-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Whitney Schmidt
Signature:	/whitney schmidt/
Date:	05/30/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=InfogixExecutedTermination and Release 052912#page1.tif source=InfogixExecutedTermination and Release 052912#page2.tif source=InfogixExecutedTermination and Release 052912#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0313

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE (as amended, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Termination and Release") is dated May Z3, 2012, and made by JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Bank One, N.A., (the "Lender") in favor of Infogix, Inc., (f/k/a Unitech Systems, Inc.) a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Lender entered into a Credit Agreement (the "Initial Agreement") dated June 30, 2004, a first amendment to the Initial Agreement (the "Credit Amendment") dated June 30, 2006, and a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of June 30, 2006 (recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3445/Frame 0188);

WHEREAS, Assignor's obligations under the Initial Agreement, the Credit Amendment, and the Trademark Security Agreement were secured with a security interest in the Assignor's trademarks, including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Section 6 of the Trademark Security Agreement provides that the Lender shall take such actions as are necessary to reassign the Trademarks, as defined below, to the Assignor, including the cancellation of the Trademark Security Agreement, upon the Assignor's payment and satisfaction in full of the indebtedness and obligations incurred under the Credit Agreement and related documents, dated June 30, 2004 by and between the Assignor and the Lender; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Trademarks was granted as of June 30, 2010.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Lender hereby terminates and releases the security interests in the Trademarks, including the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, as follows:

- 1. Incorporation of Prior Agreements. The Initial Agreement, Credit Amendment and Trademark Security Agreement, and their respective terms and provisions thereof, are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interests. Lender and Assignor hereby terminate and release their security interests in, assignment of, general lien on and right of set-off of all of the following:

Assignor's right, title and interest existing in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits to sue for past, present

C*Documents and Settingse0895284 ocal SettingsiTemporary Interrier FilesiComent Outlook/GUOABNCYYIndemark Termination and Release (HB 5-25-12).docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0314 and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto in the United States. together with any goodwill of the business in connection with which all such trademarks are used ("Trademarks");

3. Further Assurances. Lender hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interests and reassignment of any trademark rights contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Termination and Release as of May ___. 2012.

INFOGIX, INC.

By: Sumit Nijhawan
Tide: CEO

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR TO BANK ONE, NA

C Documents and Settings (089528d local Settings Temporary Internet Tites Content Ontlook/GUOABNCY Trademark Termination and Release (HB 5-25-12).docx

Exhibit A

<u>Trademarks</u>

	Registration/Serial Number	Word Mark
1.	1423672	ACR
2.	1884679	ACR/DETAIL
3.	1888261	ACR/FILE
4.	1845486	ACR/PLUS
5.	1883384	ACR/SUMMARY
6.	1934685	INFORMATION INTEGRITY
7.	2287336	UNITECH SYSTEMS, INC.
8.	3175433	CONTROLSINSIGHT
9.	3152257	INFOGIX
10.	3145202	CONTROLSASSURE
11.	76616149	ACR/INSIGHT
12.	76616140	ACR ESSENTIALS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 05/30/2012